Congress of the United States House of Representatives

House Communications Standards Commission

1309 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515–6157 (202) 226–0647

MEETING NOTICE

November 27, 2023

TO: Members, House Communications Standards Commission

FROM: Mike Carey, Chairman, House Communications Standards Commission

SUBJECT: House Communications Standards Commission Meeting

On <u>Friday, December 1, 2023, at 9:15 a.m. ET</u>, the House Communications Standards Commission will meet in room 1309 of the Longworth House Office Building. The Commission will meet to consider:

- Recap of Communications Standards Commission 2023 Accomplishments
 - Resolutions Passed
 - Job Requests Numbers
- Open Items through the remainder of the year
 - o CHA/Ethics/CSC Expansion of Cosponsored Events (Manual revision pending, to come in 2024)
 - o Template Expansion for Committees
 - Portal Update(s)
- Discussion of allowing the use of passed bills title/text on mass communications.

If you have any questions, please contact the House Communications Standards Commission Staff Director, Daniel Bucheli, at Daniel.Bucheli@mail.house.gov or (202) 225-8281.